J—

ir

O



0LINNTOA




President and Publisher:
Ira Shapiro

Vice President Vice-President

Associate Publisher:

Production Manager:

Advertising Sales: Operations: Chris Curtis Kyla Kanz
Julia Martin Morris Wendl Kornfeld
Administration Marketing

Executive Assistant:
Connie Grunwald

Book Sales Manager:
Ann Middlebrook

Controller: Promotion/Publicity Manager:
Ronald Durr Deborah Lovell
Accounting Assistant:
Soraya Acosta

Advertising Sales

Assistant to V.P. Sales/Mail Service Manager:
Lisa Wilker
30 ifgq.e@@epresentatives:
' New York:

John Bergstrom, Deborah Darr,
Donna Levinstone, Barbara Preminger,
Wendy Saunders
Midwest:

Carol Grobman
Rocky Mountain:

Kate Hoffman
West Coast:

Bob Courtman
Ralph Redpath

Production

Production Coordinator:
Stephanie Sherman

Grey Pages/Distribution Manager:
Scott Holden

Traffic:
Chuck Rosenow

Published by:
American Showcase, Inc.
724 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor

New York, New York 10019
Telephone: (212) 245-0981
Telex: 880356 AMSHOW P

American Photography Showcase 10
0931144-44-2 (Softback)
0931144-45-0 (Hardback)

ISSN 0742-9975

Book Design and Mechanical Production:
Downey, Weeks & Toomey, Inc., NYC

Freelance Production and Printing:
Fiona L’Estrange

Grey Pages Mechranical Production:
The Mike Saltzman Group, NYC

Typesetting:
Ultra Typographic Service, Inc., NYC
Automatech Graphics Corporation, NYC

Color Separation, Printing and Binding:
Dai Nippon Printing Co. Ltd., Tokyo, Japan

Cover Credits:
Cover Design: Downey Weeks & Toomey, Inc., NYC
Front Cover Photograph: Bill Stettner
Title Page Photograph: Carl Fischer

©1987 American Showcase, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,

including photocopying and recording by an information storage and retrieval system, without

permission in writing from American Showcase, Inc. This book is for educational and reference
purposes only. The pages are neither designed nor suitable for framing.

U.S. Book Trade Publication:
Watson-Guptill Publications
1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036
(R1R) 764-7300

~ For Sales Outside U.S.:
Rotovision S.A.
10 Rue De I’Arquebuse
Case Postal 434
1211 Geneve 11, Switzerland
Telephone: (RR) 212121
Telex: 421479 ROVI




GONTENTS

10-170

NORTH
EAST

Connecticut
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New York State
Pennsylvania

171-212

MID-
ATLANTIC

Maryland
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Washington, D.C.

213-226

SOUTH
EAST

Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

227-278

MID
WEST

lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Ohio
Wisconsin

%79-306

SOUTH
WEST

Arizona
Texas

.307-330

ROCKY
MOUNTAIN

Colorado
Utah 331-340

WEST

California

Hawaii

Oregon

Washington 341-412

STOCK

& PHOTO
SERVICES

Arizona
California
Colorado
Florida

Hawaii

[llinois

New York State
Oregon

Texas

Vermont
Washington 413-433




VIEWPOINTS

Power Breakfast
Harvey Gabor
Creative Director
MCA Advertising
New York City

78,86

FROM THE PUBLISHER:
We invite our readers to participate in
American Showcase Volume 11.

96

Celebrate

Jim Saye

President

STAR Advertising Agency
Houston

120,136

Growth. The Real Creative Killer
Lee Epstein

Partner

Epstein & Walker Associates

New York City

140,146

The Antennae Of Your Imagination
Terry Taylor

Creative Director

Dally Advertising, Inc.

Fort Worth

158

Sourcebooks as Textbooks
Dean Hanson

Art Director

Fallon McElligott
Minneapolis

166

A Better Mousetrap

Leslie Winthrop

President

Advertising Agency Register
New York City

214,222

A Definition of Creativity 226
Amil Gargano
Chairman and CEO
Ally & Gargano/MCA Adv., Ltd.
New York City
Why Advertising Trends Never Get
Started 'Round Heah 238
Al McDuff
Creative Director Address/Telephone Listings 250,256,262
Diane Allen & Associates
Baton Rouge snEv
News From Bedlan #4:
Merger Mania 266,288,294
Vincent Daddiego
Senior Vice President
Associate Creative Director —
Young & Rubicam Address/Telephone Listings 437-531
New York City Contents
A Creative Director By Representatives 438
Any Other Name 310,326 TR e et 251
Alfred S. Pirozzoli grap
President/Creative Director Stock 494
INComm, Inc. Graphic Designers 497
Waterbury, CT Production/Support
Capture The Moment 380 R i
Ronald Travisano ghOtO Labs and 55
Executive Vice President Qrv4pes :
Travisano-DiGiacomo Film, Inc. Lighting 513
New York City Studio Rental 514
Animators 515
Model & Talent
Agencies 517
Casting 519
Animals 520
Hair & Make-Up 521
Hair o2
Make-Up 522
Stylists 523
’ Costumes 524
Prop Houses 525
Location Finders 527
Set Builders 528
Photography 434-436




ALPHABETIGAL LISTING
Photographers

Blackman, Barry 71

Blaustein, John 370,371
Abdelnour, Doug 62 Bobbé, Leland 72.73 Ebel, Bob 280,281 Gale, Howard/Judy 176
Abell, Ted 181 Bordnick, Barbara 74 Edson, Steven 190,191 Gallian, Dirk 334
Abraham, Russell 365 Brenner, Jay 5455 Eguiguren, Carlos 87 Galvan, Gary 378,379
Abramowitz, Alan 362 Britt, Jim 372 Elledge, Paul 293 Gardner, Robert 381
Addis, Kory 182 Bruno Photography 75 Emmott, Bob 218 Gerczynski, Tom 317
Aiello, Frank J. 52,53 Endress, John Paul 22,23 Glaser & Associates, Ken 257
Allen, Judson 360 c Enriquez, Arturo 316 Gordon, Joel 102
Ames Jr., Thomas W. 183 Caldwell, Jim 309 Enriquez, Vallarie 316 Gorfkle, Gregory D. 335
And Associates 240-242 Charles, Bill 76 Ergenbright, Ric 418 Gove, Geoffrey 103
Andris-Hendrickson 63 Clayton, John 361 Erickson, Jim 252-255 Graham, Boyce 318
Arnold Inc., Peter 415 CLICK/Chicago Ltd. 290,416 F Green-Armytage, Stephen
Ashe, Bill 65  Cobb and Friend 311-315 104,105
B Cohen, Marc David 77 f/Stop Pictures Inc. 419  Grunewald, Jeff 295
Comstock inside Front Cover ~ Fader, Bob 333 “
brt Photographic c k. Kathleen Norri 373 Fatta, C. 192
lllustration 184,185 dok; R4 rms Fellerman. Stan 61 Haling, George 106,107
- Copeland, James 245 erman, - -
Baker, Bill 367 Findel. Stef 50 51 Hamilton, Jeffrey Muir 319
Cordoza, Tony 165 Ingel; sielan ! ;
Ball, Roger 236 Eischer. Carl 50 21 Hansen, Eric 258,259
Cowan, Ralph 291 ISchet, war ! - >
Barker, Kent 313 Fishbei — Harrington lll, Blaine 108
Crum, Lee 246 ishbein, Chuc 88,89
Barley, Bill 243 Fish Robert 90 Haruo 109
- Cunningham, Peter 79 Ishman, Hober -
Barlow, Curtis 215 3 Forrest. Bob 91 Hashi 26,27
Curtis, Lucky 292 orrest, Bo - -
Barr, lan 244 F kevich. Al 9293 Hedrich, David 57
Cutler, Craig 80,81 rancekevicn, | =
Barrow, Scott 66,67 Frank, Dick 1415 Henderson/Muir 260
Barrows, Wendy 68 n Franklin, Charly 376 Hill, Jackson 261
Baskin, Gerry 186 pavidson, Cameron 216,217  Fraser, Douglas 94  Hoftman, Paul 382,383
Beaudin, Ted 69,187 Davidson, Dave 374 Fraser, Rob 95 Horikawa, Michael D. 384
Beck, Charles 237 Davis, Hal 36.37 Freund, Bud 193 Horowitz, Ted 110,111
Bencze, Louis 368,369 Davis, Rick 188.189 Fritz, Steve 359 Housel, James F. 385
Benson, Hank 352,353 Dawson. Bill 247 Fritz. Tom 285 Howard, Rosemary 143
Berthiaume, Tom 289 de Gennaro Associates 350351  Froomer, Brett g7  Hubbell, William 180
Bilby ll, Glade 234 Devault, Jim 248249  Fry I, George B. 377  Hunter, Jeff 386,387
de Wys, Leo 417 Fuji Film Inside Back Cover
Diaz, Jorge 82 Fujioka, Robert 354,355
Digital Art 375 Funk, Mitchell 98,99
Dittmar, Warren 83 Furman, Michael 100,101
Doty, Gary 251
Douglass, Dirk 332

Dunoff, Rich 84,85




ALPHABETICAL LISTING

I l MDH Studio 384 P
Mellor, D.W. 124
lkeda, Shig 30,31 Lackey, Larry Keith 263 Merle, Michael 125 Paccione 40,41
The Image Bank Back Cover Lallo, Edward 239 Meyler, Dennis 323 Palmer, Gabe 132,133
Izui, Richard 282,283 Lamar Photographics 195 Miller. Donald L. 126.127 Palubniak, Jerry 134
‘l Landecker, Tom 392,393 Miller, Randy 572 273 Palubniak, Nancy 135
. : Landwehrle, Don 115 Mozo, Carlos 199 Pease, Greg 220,221
Jamigon;, Chipp 235 Langley, David 1213 Mucci. Tina 155 Peltz, Stuart 137
Johansky, Peter 112113 Langone, Peter 264,265  pMuench. David 397  Perry, David 400,401
Johnson, Michael 315 : - i
Lanpher, Keith 219 Mulligan, Joseph 59 Perweiler 38,39
Jones, Lou 194 Lathem & Associates, Charles 267 Muna. R.J. 308399  Petrey, John 230,231
Journalism Services 420 LeBon, David 344 345 Munro. Gordon 28 29 Photo File, The 424,425
K Lee, Larry 394 Murphy, Dennis 314 Pioppo, Peter 56
: Leggett, Albert 268,269 Pizzarello, Chas. 165
Kaluzny, Zigy 320 = “
Legrand, Michel 116 Powers, Guy 46,47
Kaplan, Carol 179 ~ - -
- Lehn & Associates, John 299 Naideau, Harold 129 Price, Clayton J. 138,139
Karageorge, Jim 388,389 : -
2 Leighton, Thomas 117 National Stock Network 421
Kazu Studio, Ltd. 296,297
Keenan, Larry 390 Leonard, Barney 196,197 Nelken, Dan 130 -
' Lindstrom, Mel 395  Neumann, Peter 60  The Quinney Group 337
Kern, Geof 311 - -
_ Lissy, David 336  Noland, Lloyd 274 n
Khornak, Lucille 114 =
= Loven, Paul E. 322 Noyle, Ric 423 = ==
Kimball, Ron 391 Raphaéle/Digital
Knudson, Kent 308 M n Transparencies Inc. 426
- - Ray, Bill 141
Kohanim, Parish 232233 MacLaren, Mark 118,119  O’Connor, Thom 131 Re::ken =0 pre
Kondas Associates, Inc. 298 pagjson, David 396  O’Kain, Dennis 241 o= /Re’ = PR
Kuslich, Lawrence J. 321 Maisel, Jay 2425  Oliver-McConnell 200 P = p :
- Reznicki, Jack 144
Marshall, Lee 121 Oxendorf, Eric 300 -
- Riemer, Ken 201
Martin, Bard 122,123 -
Ries, Henry 145
Masterson, Ed 356,357 -
- Robins, Susan 147
Matt, Phil 198 -
Robinson, James 148,149
McCarthy, Tom 270,271 -
Roth, Eric 202,203
McClure, Dan 240
Rotman, Jeffrey L. 204,205
Ryan, Tom 312

continued on next page



ALPHABETIGAL LISTING
Photographers

continued from previous page

s So6t, Olaf 155
Southern Stock Photos 414
Safron, Marshal 402 Spectrum 427
Samara, Tom 178 spiro, Don 156,157
Samardge, Nick 3435 Staartjes, Hans 330
Sanders, Paul 403 stettner, Bill 32,33
Sandison, Teri 404 stier, Kurt 174,175
Sauter, Ron 206 The Stock Broker 428,429
Savant, Joseph 324,325 Stock Imagery &5
Scharf, David 363 Strongin, Jeanne 159
Schenker, Larry 405 swarthout, Walter 346,347
Schleipman, Russ 207 Swertfager, Amy I. 209
Schneps, Michael 327
Schoon, Tim 208 lIl
Schridde, Charles 302 Tcherevkoff, Michel 160,161
Scott/efx 328,329 Thompson & Thompson 276
Secunda, Sheldon 48,49  Thompson, Judy 276
Sereta, Greg 303  Thompson, Keith 276
Severi, Robert 223 Thompson, Rose 277
Shaneff, Carl 407  Togashi 162
Sharp, Steve 150 Travis, Tom 338
Sharratt, Paul 151 Truran, Bill 163
Sherman, Ron 275 Tullis, Marcus 142
Shiki 152 Twede, Brian 339
Simmons, Erik Leigh 172,173
Skalski, Ken 153
Smith, Gary 177
Smith, Gordon E. 177
Smith, Russell 177
Snyder, Mark 358
Sochurek, Howard 154

Solomon, Marc

408,409

Y

Uncommon Stock 415 Young, Rick 170
Upitis, Alvis 304 Z

v Zanetti, Gerald 18,19
Vance, David 228,229 Zann, Arnold 286
Vander Lende, Craig 284 Zimmerman, Dick 364
Vega, Julio 164 Zimmerman, John 348,349
Vickers, Camille 58

Visual Images West 431

Visual Impact Hawaii 423

Visual Impact Productions 165

W

Wallace, Randall 167
Warkenthien Photography 287

Weese, Carl 210,211
Weidman, H. Mark 42-45
Werts Studio 342-345
Werts, Bill 342,343
West Stock, Inc. 432,433
Westerman, Charlie 278
Wexler, Ira 224,225
Wheeler, Ed 168,169
White, Drake 242
Whittaker Photography 410
Wilder, J. David 305
Williams, Sandra 411
Wolf, Henry 16,17
Wolff Studios, Inc. 306
Wong, Ken 412




VOLUME10D

American Showcase, Inc.
New York




President and Publisher:
Ira Shapiro

Vice President Vice-President

Associate Publisher:

Production Manager:

Advertising Sales: Operations: Chris Curtis Kyla Kanz
Julia Martin Morris Wendl Kornfeld
Administration Marketing

Executive Assistant:
Connie Grunwald

Book Sales Manager:
Ann Middlebrook

Controller: Promotion/Publicity Manager:
Ronald Durr Deborah Lovell
Accounting Assistant:
Soraya Acosta

Advertising Sales

Assistant to V.P. Sales/Mail Service Manager:
Lisa Wilker
30 ifgq.e@@epresentatives:
' New York:

John Bergstrom, Deborah Darr,
Donna Levinstone, Barbara Preminger,
Wendy Saunders
Midwest:

Carol Grobman
Rocky Mountain:

Kate Hoffman
West Coast:

Bob Courtman
Ralph Redpath

Production

Production Coordinator:
Stephanie Sherman

Grey Pages/Distribution Manager:
Scott Holden

Traffic:
Chuck Rosenow

Published by:
American Showcase, Inc.
724 Fifth Avenue, 10th Floor

New York, New York 10019
Telephone: (212) 245-0981
Telex: 880356 AMSHOW P

American Photography Showcase 10
0931144-44-2 (Softback)
0931144-45-0 (Hardback)

ISSN 0742-9975

Book Design and Mechanical Production:
Downey, Weeks & Toomey, Inc., NYC

Freelance Production and Printing:
Fiona L’Estrange

Grey Pages Mechranical Production:
The Mike Saltzman Group, NYC

Typesetting:
Ultra Typographic Service, Inc., NYC
Automatech Graphics Corporation, NYC

Color Separation, Printing and Binding:
Dai Nippon Printing Co. Ltd., Tokyo, Japan

Cover Credits:
Cover Design: Downey Weeks & Toomey, Inc., NYC
Front Cover Photograph: Bill Stettner
Title Page Photograph: Carl Fischer

©1987 American Showcase, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

No part of this book may be reproduced in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical,

including photocopying and recording by an information storage and retrieval system, without

permission in writing from American Showcase, Inc. This book is for educational and reference
purposes only. The pages are neither designed nor suitable for framing.

U.S. Book Trade Publication:
Watson-Guptill Publications
1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036
(R1R) 764-7300

~ For Sales Outside U.S.:
Rotovision S.A.
10 Rue De I’Arquebuse
Case Postal 434
1211 Geneve 11, Switzerland
Telephone: (RR) 212121
Telex: 421479 ROVI




0LINNTOA




GONTENTS

10-170

NORTH
EAST

Connecticut
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New York State
Pennsylvania

171-212

MID-
ATLANTIC

Maryland
Pennsylvania
Virginia
Washington, D.C.

213-226

SOUTH
EAST

Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Louisiana
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

227-278

MID
WEST

lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Ohio
Wisconsin

79-306

SOUTH
WEST

Arizona
Texas

-307-330

ROCKY
MOUNTAIN

Colorado
Utah 331-340

WEST

California

Hawaii

Oregon

Washington 341-412

STOCK

& PHOTO
SERVICES

Arizona
California
Colorado
Florida

Hawaii

[llinois

New York State
Oregon

Texas

Vermont
Washington 413-433




VIEWPOINTS

Power Breakfast
Harvey Gabor
Creative Director
MCA Advertising
New York City

78,86

FROM THE PUBLISHER:
We invite our readers to participate in
American Showcase Volume 11.

96

Celebrate

Jim Saye

President

STAR Advertising Agency
Houston

120,136

Growth. The Real Creative Killer
Lee Epstein

Partner

Epstein & Walker Associates

New York City

140,146

The Antennae Of Your Imagination
Terry Taylor

Creative Director

Dally Advertising, Inc.

Fort Worth

158

Sourcebooks as Textbooks
Dean Hanson

Art Director

Fallon McElligott
Minneapolis

166

A Better Mousetrap

Leslie Winthrop

President

Advertising Agency Register
New York City

214,222

A Definition of Creativity 226
Amil Gargano
Chairman and CEO
Ally & Gargano/MCA Adv., Ltd.
New York City
Why Advertising Trends Never Get
Started 'Round Heah 238
Al McDuff
Creative Director Address/Telephone Listings 250,256,262
Diane Allen & Associates
Baton Rouge snEv
News From Bedlan #4:
Merger Mania 266,288,294
Vincent Daddiego
Senior Vice President
Associate Creative Director —
Young & Rubicam Address/Telephone Listings 437-531
New York City Contents
A Creative Director By Representatives 438
Any Other Name 310,326 TR e et 251
Alfred S. Pirozzoli grap
President/Creative Director Stock 494
INComm, Inc. Graphic Designers 497
Waterbury, CT Production/Support
Capture The Moment 380 R i
Ronald Travisano ghOtO Labs and 55
Executive Vice President Qrv4pes :
Travisano-DiGiacomo Film, Inc. Lighting 513
New York City Studio Rental 514
Animators 515
Model & Talent
Agencies 517
Casting 519
Animals 520
Hair & Make-Up 521
Hair o2
Make-Up 522
Stylists 523
’ Costumes 524
Prop Houses 525
Location Finders 527
Set Builders 528
Photography 434-436




ALPHABETIGAL LISTING
Photographers

Blackman, Barry 71

Blaustein, John 370,371
Abdelnour, Doug 62 Bobbé, Leland 72.73 Ebel, Bob 280,281 Gale, Howard/Judy 176
Abell, Ted 181 Bordnick, Barbara 74 Edson, Steven 190,191 Gallian, Dirk 334
Abraham, Russell 365 Brenner, Jay 5455 Eguiguren, Carlos 87 Galvan, Gary 378,379
Abramowitz, Alan 362 Britt, Jim 372 Elledge, Paul 293 Gardner, Robert 381
Addis, Kory 182 Bruno Photography 75 Emmott, Bob 218 Gerczynski, Tom 317
Aiello, Frank J. 52,53 Endress, John Paul 22,23 Glaser & Associates, Ken 257
Allen, Judson 360 c Enriquez, Arturo 316 Gordon, Joel 102
Ames Jr., Thomas W. 183 Caldwell, Jim 309 Enriquez, Vallarie 316 Gorfkle, Gregory D. 335
And Associates 240-242 Charles, Bill 76 Ergenbright, Ric 418 Gove, Geoffrey 103
Andris-Hendrickson 63 Clayton, John 361 Erickson, Jim 252-255 Graham, Boyce 318
Arnold Inc., Peter 415 CLICK/Chicago Ltd. 290,416 F Green-Armytage, Stephen
Ashe, Bill 65  Cobb and Friend 311-315 104,105
B Cohen, Marc David 77 f/Stop Pictures Inc. 419  Grunewald, Jeff 295
Comstock inside Front Cover ~ Fader, Bob 333 “
brt Photographic c k. Kathleen Norri 373 Fatta, C. 192
lllustration 184,185 dok; R4 rms Fellerman. Stan 61 Haling, George 106,107
- Copeland, James 245 erman, - -
Baker, Bill 367 Findel. Stef 50 51 Hamilton, Jeffrey Muir 319
Cordoza, Tony 165 Ingel; sielan ! ;
Ball, Roger 236 Eischer. Carl 50 21 Hansen, Eric 258,259
Cowan, Ralph 291 ISchet, war ! - >
Barker, Kent 313 Fishbei — Harrington lll, Blaine 108
Crum, Lee 246 ishbein, Chuc 88,89
Barley, Bill 243 Fish Robert 90 Haruo 109
- Cunningham, Peter 79 Ishman, Hober -
Barlow, Curtis 215 3 Forrest. Bob 91 Hashi 26,27
Curtis, Lucky 292 orrest, Bo - -
Barr, lan 244 F kevich. Al 9293 Hedrich, David 57
Cutler, Craig 80,81 rancekevicn, | =
Barrow, Scott 66,67 Frank, Dick 1415 Henderson/Muir 260
Barrows, Wendy 68 n Franklin, Charly 376 Hill, Jackson 261
Baskin, Gerry 186 pavidson, Cameron 216,217  Fraser, Douglas 94  Hoftman, Paul 382,383
Beaudin, Ted 69,187 Davidson, Dave 374 Fraser, Rob 95 Horikawa, Michael D. 384
Beck, Charles 237 Davis, Hal 36.37 Freund, Bud 193 Horowitz, Ted 110,111
Bencze, Louis 368,369 Davis, Rick 188.189 Fritz, Steve 359 Housel, James F. 385
Benson, Hank 352,353 Dawson. Bill 247 Fritz. Tom 285 Howard, Rosemary 143
Berthiaume, Tom 289 de Gennaro Associates 350351  Froomer, Brett g7  Hubbell, William 180
Bilby ll, Glade 234 Devault, Jim 248249  Fry I, George B. 377  Hunter, Jeff 386,387
de Wys, Leo 417 Fuji Film Inside Back Cover
Diaz, Jorge 82 Fujioka, Robert 354,355
Digital Art 375 Funk, Mitchell 98,99
Dittmar, Warren 83 Furman, Michael 100,101
Doty, Gary 251
Douglass, Dirk 332

Dunoff, Rich 84,85




ALPHABETICAL LISTING

I l MDH Studio 384 P
Mellor, D.W. 124
lkeda, Shig 30,31 Lackey, Larry Keith 263 Merle, Michael 125 Paccione 40,41
The Image Bank Back Cover Lallo, Edward 239 Meyler, Dennis 323 Palmer, Gabe 132,133
Izui, Richard 282,283 Lamar Photographics 195 Miller. Donald L. 126.127 Palubniak, Jerry 134
‘l Landecker, Tom 392,393 Miller, Randy 572 273 Palubniak, Nancy 135
. : Landwehrle, Don 115 Mozo, Carlos 199 Pease, Greg 220,221
Jamigon;, Chipp 235 Langley, David 1213 Mucci. Tina 155 Peltz, Stuart 137
Johansky, Peter 112113 Langone, Peter 264,265  pMuench. David 397  Perry, David 400,401
Johnson, Michael 315 : - i
Lanpher, Keith 219 Mulligan, Joseph 59 Perweiler 38,39
Jones, Lou 194 Lathem & Associates, Charles 267 Muna. R.J. 308399  Petrey, John 230,231
Journalism Services 420 LeBon, David 344 345 Munro. Gordon 28 29 Photo File, The 424,425
K Lee, Larry 394 Murphy, Dennis 314 Pioppo, Peter 56
: Leggett, Albert 268,269 Pizzarello, Chas. 165
Kaluzny, Zigy 320 = “
Legrand, Michel 116 Powers, Guy 46,47
Kaplan, Carol 179 ~ - -
- Lehn & Associates, John 299 Naideau, Harold 129 Price, Clayton J. 138,139
Karageorge, Jim 388,389 : -
2 Leighton, Thomas 117 National Stock Network 421
Kazu Studio, Ltd. 296,297
Keenan, Larry 390 Leonard, Barney 196,197 Nelken, Dan 130 -
' Lindstrom, Mel 395  Neumann, Peter 60  The Quinney Group 337
Kern, Geof 311 - -
_ Lissy, David 336  Noland, Lloyd 274 n
Khornak, Lucille 114 =
= Loven, Paul E. 322 Noyle, Ric 423 = ==
Kimball, Ron 391 Raphaéle/Digital
Knudson, Kent 308 M n Transparencies Inc. 426
- - Ray, Bill 141
Kohanim, Parish 232233 MacLaren, Mark 118,119  O’Connor, Thom 131 Re::ken =0 pre
Kondas Associates, Inc. 298 pagjson, David 396  O’Kain, Dennis 241 o= /Re’ = PR
Kuslich, Lawrence J. 321 Maisel, Jay 2425  Oliver-McConnell 200 P = p :
- Reznicki, Jack 144
Marshall, Lee 121 Oxendorf, Eric 300 -
- Riemer, Ken 201
Martin, Bard 122,123 -
Ries, Henry 145
Masterson, Ed 356,357 -
- Robins, Susan 147
Matt, Phil 198 -
Robinson, James 148,149
McCarthy, Tom 270,271 -
Roth, Eric 202,203
McClure, Dan 240
Rotman, Jeffrey L. 204,205
Ryan, Tom 312

continued on next page



ALPHABETIGAL LISTING
Photographers

continued from previous page

s So6t, Olaf 155
Southern Stock Photos 414
Safron, Marshal 402 Spectrum 427
Samara, Tom 178 spiro, Don 156,157
Samardge, Nick 3435 Staartjes, Hans 330
Sanders, Paul 403 stettner, Bill 32,33
Sandison, Teri 404 stier, Kurt 174,175
Sauter, Ron 206 The Stock Broker 428,429
Savant, Joseph 324,325 Stock Imagery &5
Scharf, David 363 Strongin, Jeanne 159
Schenker, Larry 405 swarthout, Walter 346,347
Schleipman, Russ 207 Swertfager, Amy I. 209
Schneps, Michael 327
Schoon, Tim 208 lIl
Schridde, Charles 302 Tcherevkoff, Michel 160,161
Scott/efx 328,329 Thompson & Thompson 276
Secunda, Sheldon 48,49  Thompson, Judy 276
Sereta, Greg 303  Thompson, Keith 276
Severi, Robert 223 Thompson, Rose 277
Shaneff, Carl 407  Togashi 162
Sharp, Steve 150 Travis, Tom 338
Sharratt, Paul 151 Truran, Bill 163
Sherman, Ron 275 Tullis, Marcus 142
Shiki 152 Twede, Brian 339
Simmons, Erik Leigh 172,173
Skalski, Ken 153
Smith, Gary 177
Smith, Gordon E. 177
Smith, Russell 177
Snyder, Mark 358
Sochurek, Howard 154

Solomon, Marc

408,409

Y

Uncommon Stock 415 Young, Rick 170
Upitis, Alvis 304 Z

v Zanetti, Gerald 18,19
Vance, David 228,229 Zann, Arnold 286
Vander Lende, Craig 284 Zimmerman, Dick 364
Vega, Julio 164 Zimmerman, John 348,349
Vickers, Camille 58

Visual Images West 431

Visual Impact Hawaii 423

Visual Impact Productions 165

W

Wallace, Randall 167
Warkenthien Photography 287

Weese, Carl 210,211
Weidman, H. Mark 42-45
Werts Studio 342-345
Werts, Bill 342,343
West Stock, Inc. 432,433
Westerman, Charlie 278
Wexler, Ira 224,225
Wheeler, Ed 168,169
White, Drake 242
Whittaker Photography 410
Wilder, J. David 305
Williams, Sandra 411
Wolf, Henry 16,17
Wolff Studios, Inc. 306
Wong, Ken 412




An excellent source for ideas, as well as a visual
inspiration, American Photography Showcase 10
gives you America’s best, most exciting advertising
photography at the turn of a page — product shots,
portraits, special effects, technical photography;,
still-life, fashion and much, much more!

This 10th Anniversary Edition is the largest
volume of American Photography Showcase
ever published! Inside you’ll find:

* More than 380 magnificently produced, full-color
art pages, representing this country’s top commer-
cial photographers with over 1500 photographs.

* An extensive Grey Pages listing section, with over
13,000 addresses and phone numbers of photogra-
Phers, stock photo agencies, representatives and
other essential support services in the advertising
industry.

* Clever and provocative essays written by creative
leaders in the advertising industry, offering new,
often unconventional viewpoints on the complex
world of communication.

* A comprehensive list of Graphic Arts Organiza-
tions with dozens of names and addresses of
associations, clubs, and guilds in the graphics/
advertising community.

American Photography Showcase 10 meets all your
creative and promotional needs —you’ll never reach
for another resource!

Complete your advertising library! Back issues of
the American Showcase annuals are still available.
For more information, call or write:

American Showcase, Inc.

724 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10019-4182
(R12) 245-0981

Telex: 880356 AMSHOW P



